



Congratulations for purchasing **Gyro Scrub®**, the electric brush that cleans bathroom sinks, shower trays, tile joints, etc.
Before using it for the first time, please read all these instructions so you use the product correctly.

WARNING

- This product is not completely water resistant. If water gets inside the device, be sure to dry it as soon as possible. Any remaining water could damage the product.
- Do not clean **Gyro Scrub®** with chemical products such as volatile liquids or solvents.
- If you are not going to use the product for a long time, remove the batteries to prevent battery leaks that may keep the device from working properly.
- While you are using or cleaning the product, do not use water over 70°C. This could damage the device.
- After each use, remove the accessory from the main unit and rinse it under running water.
- Use 4 AA batteries (not included).
- Keep out of reach of children.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

- Attach the appropriate accessory to the **Gyro Scrub®** unit.
- Apply a little liquid soap on the sponge or brush.
- Press the button so that the sponge or brush spins.
- After using the product, rinse the soap off with water.

The set includes:

- **Gyro Scrub®**
- Brush
- Sponge
- Polishing attachment
- Wall support

USE GYRO SCRUB® IN THE FOLLOWING SITUATIONS:

- Brush: For dirt on bathroom tiles, baths and sinks, metal rails for sliding windows, rugs and carpets, oven racks, etc.
- Sponge: Use the sponge accessory on stainless steel sinks.
- Polishing accessory: The polishing accessory can be used to polish and shine tiles and sinks.

Quality Warranty:

This product is covered by a warranty against manufacturing defects subject to the time periods stipulated by the legislation in force in each country.
This warranty does not cover damages resulting from inadequate use, negligent commercial use, abnormal wear and tear, accidents or improper handling.

AUSTRALIA ONLY

This product has the benefit of certain Consumer Guarantees prescribed by the Australian Consumer Law which provide protection for consumers. There is no express warranty for this product in Australia. The above paragraph refers to other countries.



DISPOSAL OF MATERIALS

A symbol of a crossed-out wheeled bin means you should find out about and follow local regulations about disposing of this kind of product.
Do not dispose of this product as you would other household waste.
Dispose of this device in accordance with the corresponding local regulations.

Electrical and electronic devices contain hazardous substances that can have harmful effects on the environment and/or human health and should be recycled properly.

CEE

This equipment complies with Machinery Directive RoHS: 2011/65/CE
This equipment complies with EMC Directive 2004/108/CE

Gracias por haber adquirido **Gyro Scrub®** el cepillo eléctrico para limpiar pilas de baños, platos de duchas, junta de baldosas, etc.
Antes de utilizarlo, por favor lea todas las instrucciones para poder usar el producto correctamente.

ADVERTENCIAS

- Este producto no es completamente resistente al agua. En caso de que el agua se introduzca en el interior, por favor asegúrese de secarlo lo antes posible. El agua restante puede dañar el producto.
- No limpie **Gyro Scrub®**, con productos químicos como líquidos volátiles o diluyentes.
- Retire las baterías si no va a utilizar el producto durante un largo periodo de tiempo para evitar fugas en la batería que causen mal funcionamiento.
- Mientras esté usando o limpiando este producto, por favor no utilice agua que esté por encima de los 70°C. Esto podría ocasionar daños en el aparato.
- Después de cada uso, retire el accesorio de la unidad principal y lávelo poniéndolo debajo del agua.
- Utilice pilas 4AA. (No incluidas)
- Mantenga el producto fuera del alcance de los niños

MODO DE USO

- Coloque el complemento adecuado a la base de **Gyro Scrub®**
- Aplique un poco de detergente líquido a la esponja o al cepillo.
- Apriete el botón para que la esponja o cepillo gire.
- Después de usar este producto, por favor aclare el detergente con agua.

El set incluye:

- **Gyro Scrub®**
- Cepillo
- Esponja
- Abrillantador
- Soporte de pared

UTILICE GYRO SCRUB® EN LAS SIGUIENTES SITUACIONES:

- Cepillo: Para la suciedad que se encuentra en los azulejos del baño, bañeras y lavabos, rieles de ventanas metálicas, alfombras o moquetas, rejillas de hornos, etc
- Esponja: Utilice el accesorio de la esponja para los lavabos hechos de acero inoxidable.
- Pulidora: Puede utilizar la pulidora para abrillantar y pulir los azulejos y los lavabos.

Garantía de calidad:

Este producto queda cubierto por una garantía contra defectos de fabricación sujeta a los plazos de tiempo estipulados por la legislación vigente en cada país.
Esta garantía no cubre los daños resultantes de un uso inadecuado, uso comercial negligente, desgaste anormal, accidentes o manipulación indebida.



COMO DESHACERSE DE MATERIALES

El símbolo de un container sobre ruedas tachado, indica que Ud. debe informarse y seguir las normativas locales de deshecho de este tipo de productos

No se deshaga de este producto de la misma forma que lo haría con los residuos generales de su hogar.

Debe hacerlo según las normativas locales correspondientes.

Los productos eléctricos y electrónicos contienen sustancias peligrosas que tienen efectos nefastos sobre el medioambiente o la salud humana y deben ser reciclados adecuadamente.

CEE

Este equipo cumple con la directiva RoHS: 2011/65/CE
Este equipo cumple con la directiva de compatibilidad electromagnética 2004/108/CE



Congratulations for purchasing **Gyro Scrub®**, the electric brush that cleans bathroom sinks, shower trays, tile joints, etc.
Before using it for the first time, please read all these instructions so you use the product correctly.

WARNING

- This product is not completely water resistant. If water gets inside the device, be sure to dry it as soon as possible. Any remaining water could damage the product.
- Do not clean **Gyro Scrub®** with chemical products such as volatile liquids or solvents.
- If you are not going to use the product for a long time, remove the batteries to prevent battery leaks that may keep the device from working properly.
- While you are using or cleaning the product, do not use water over 70°C. This could damage the device.
- After each use, remove the accessory from the main unit and rinse it under running water.
- Use 4 AA batteries (not included).
- Keep out of reach of children.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

- Attach the appropriate accessory to the **Gyro Scrub®** unit.
- Apply a little liquid soap on the sponge or brush.
- Press the button so that the sponge or brush spins.
- After using the product, rinse the soap off with water.

The set includes:

- **Gyro Scrub®**
- Brush
- Sponge
- Polishing attachment
- Wall support

USE GYRO SCRUB® IN THE FOLLOWING SITUATIONS:

- Brush: For dirt on bathroom tiles, baths and sinks, metal rails for sliding windows, rugs and carpets, oven racks, etc.
- Sponge: Use the sponge accessory on stainless steel sinks.
- Polishing accessory: The polishing accessory can be used to polish and shine tiles and sinks.

Quality Warranty:

This product is covered by a warranty against manufacturing defects subject to the time periods stipulated by the legislation in force in each country.
This warranty does not cover damages resulting from inadequate use, negligent commercial use, abnormal wear and tear, accidents or improper handling.

AUSTRALIA ONLY

This product has the benefit of certain Consumer Guarantees prescribed by the Australian Consumer Law which provide protection for consumers. There is no express warranty for this product in Australia. The above paragraph refers to other countries.



DISPOSAL OF MATERIALS

A symbol of a crossed-out wheeled bin means you should find out about and follow local regulations about disposing of this kind of product.
Do not dispose of this product as you would other household waste.
Dispose of this device in accordance with the corresponding local regulations.
Electrical and electronic devices contain hazardous substances that can have harmful effects on the environment and/or human health and should be recycled properly.

CEE

This equipment complies with Machinery Directive RoHS: 2011/65/CE
This equipment complies with EMC Directive 2004/108/CE

Gracias por haber adquirido **Gyro Scrub®** el cepillo eléctrico para limpiar pilas de baños, platos de duchas, junta de baldosas, etc.
Antes de utilizarlo, por favor lea todas las instrucciones para poder usar el producto correctamente.

ADVERTENCIAS

- Este producto no es completamente resistente al agua. En caso de que el agua se introduzca en el interior, por favor asegúrese de secarlo lo antes posible. El agua restante puede dañar el producto.
- No limpie **Gyro Scrub®**, con productos químicos como líquidos volátiles o diluyentes.
- Retire las baterías si no va a utilizar el producto durante un largo periodo de tiempo para evitar fugas en la batería que causen mal funcionamiento.
- Mientras esté usando o limpiando este producto, por favor no utilice agua que esté por encima de los 70°C. Esto podría ocasionar daños en el aparato.
- Después de cada uso, retire el accesorio de la unidad principal y lávelo poniéndolo debajo del agua.
- Utilice pilas 4AA. (No incluidas)
- Mantenga el producto fuera del alcance de los niños

MODO DE USO

- Coloque el complemento adecuado a la base de **Gyro Scrub®**
- Aplique un poco de detergente líquido a la esponja o al cepillo.
- Apriete el botón para que la esponja o cepillo gire.
- Después de usar este producto, por favor aclare el detergente con agua.

El set incluye:

- **Gyro Scrub®**
- Cepillo
- Esponja
- Abrillantador
- Soporte de pared

UTILICE GYRO SCRUB® EN LAS SIGUIENTES SITUACIONES:

- Cepillo: Para la suciedad que se encuentra en los azulejos del baño, bañeras y lavabos, rieles de ventanas metálicas, alfombras o moquetas, rejillas de hornos, etc
- Esponja: Utilice el accesorio de la esponja para los lavabos hechos de acero inoxidable.
- Pulidora: Puede utilizar la pulidora para abrillantar y pulir los azulejos y los lavabos.

Garantía de calidad:

Este producto queda cubierto por una garantía contra defectos de fabricación sujeta a los plazos de tiempo estipulados por la legislación vigente en cada país.
Esta garantía no cubre los daños resultantes de un uso inadecuado, uso comercial negligente, desgaste anormal, accidentes o manipulación indebida.

COMO DESHACERSE DE MATERIALES

El símbolo de un contenedor sobre ruedas tachado, indica que Ud. debe informarse y seguir las normativas locales de deshecho de este tipo de productos.
No se deshaga de este producto de la misma forma que lo haría con los residuos generales de su hogar.
Debe hacerlo según las normativas locales correspondientes.
Los productos eléctricos y electrónicos contienen sustancias peligrosas que tienen efectos nefastos sobre el medioambiente o la salud humana y deben ser reciclados adecuadamente.

CEE

Este equipo cumple con la directiva RoHS: 2011/65/CE
Este equipo cumple con la directiva de compatibilidad electromagnética 2004/108/CE

Vielen Dank für den Kauf der **Gyro Scrub®**, der elektrischen Bürste für das Reinigen von Handwaschbecken, Duschbecken, Fliesenfügen etc.

Bitte lesen Sie die Gebrauchsanweisung vor der ersten Benutzung durch, um das Gerät korrekt anwenden zu können.

HINWEISE

- Dieses Produkt ist nicht vollständig wasserresistent. Wenn Wasser ins Innere eindringt, trocknen Sie es bitte so schnell wie möglich. Wasserreste können das Produkt beschädigen.
- Reinigen Sie die **Gyro Scrub®** nicht mit chemischen, flüchtigen, oder lösungsmittelhaltigen Reinigungsmitteln.
- Wenn Sie das Gerät über längere Zeit nicht benutzen, nehmen Sie die Batterien heraus, damit diese nicht auslaufen können. Dies könnte zu Störungen führen.
- Bei der Benutzung und Reinigung dieses Produkts bitte kein Wasser mit einer Temperatur über 70 °C benutzen. Das Gerät könnte dadurch beschädigt werden.
- Nach jedem Gebrauch das Zubehör von der Haupteinheit abnehmen und mit Wasser reinigen.
- Benutzen Sie 4 Batterien vom Typ AA (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten).
- Das Produkt ausserhalb der Reichweite von Kindern bewahren.

GEBRAUCHSHINWEISE

- Setzen Sie das geeignete Zubehörtteil auf den **Gyro Scrub®**.
- Gießen Sie ein wenig flüssiges Reinigungsmittel auf den Schwamm oder die Bürste.
- Drücken Sie den Knopf, damit der Schwamm oder die Bürste sich drehen.
- Nach Gebrauch des Gerätes das Reinigungsmittel mit Wasser ausspülen.

Im Set enthalten:

- **Gyro Scrub®**
- Bürste
- Schwamm
- Polieraufsatz
- Wandhalterung

BENUTZEN SIE DIE GYRO SCRUB® BEI FOLGENDEN ARBEITEN:

- Bürste: zum Reinigen von Fliesen im Bad, Badewannen, Waschbecken, Rahmen von Metallfenstern, Teppichen oder Teppichböden, Ofenrosten etc.
- Schwamm: Benutzen Sie den Schwammaufsatz für Waschbecken aus Edelstahl.
- Polieraufsatz: Mit dem Polieraufsatz können Sie die Fliesen und Waschbecken polieren.



HINWEIS ZUR RICHTIGEN MATERIALENTSORGUNG

Das Symbol eines auf Rollen stehenden, durchkreuzten Containers bedeutet, dass Sie sich über die geltenden Bestimmungen zur örtlichen Entsorgung dieser Art von Produkten informieren müssen.

Entsorgen Sie dieses Produkt nicht wie normalen Hausmüll.

Sie müssen das Produkt gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften entsorgen.

Elektrische und elektronische Produkte enthalten gefährliche Substanzen, die eine äußerst schädliche Wirkung auf die Umwelt oder die menschliche Gesundheit haben können und fachgerecht recycelt werden müssen.

CEE

Dieses Gerät hält die Maschinenrichtlinien RoHS: 2011/65/CE ein
Dieses Gerät hält die Richtlinien zur elektromagnetischen Verträglichkeit 2004/108/CE ein.

Complimenti per la scelta e grazie per l'acquisto di **Gyro Scrub®**, la spazzola elettrica per pulire lavandini, piatti doccia, giunti di piastrelle, ecc.

Per poter trarre il massimo profitto da questo prodotto, leggere attentamente tutte le istruzioni prima di iniziare a utilizzarlo.

AVVERTENZE

- Questo prodotto non è totalmente impermeabile all'acqua. Se l'acqua penetra all'interno, asciugarlo il prima possibile. L'acqua residua può danneggiare l'apparecchio.
- Non pulire **Gyro Scrub®** con prodotti chimici liquidi volatili, né con solventi.
- Per evitare perdite di acido dalle pile, che potrebbero ocasionare difetti di funzionamento, toglierle se si prevede di non utilizzare il prodotto per un lungo periodo di tempo.
- Mentre si stia utilizzando o pulendo il prodotto, non utilizzare acqua ad una temperatura superiore ai 70 °C, giacché potrebbe ocasionare danni all'apparecchio.
- Dopo ogni uso, togliere l'accessorio dall'unità principale e pulirlo sotto il getto d'acqua di un rubinetto.
- Funziona con 4 pile AA (non fornite).
- Tenere il prodotto fuori dalla portata dei bambini.

MODO D'IMPIEGO

- Collocare l'accessorio adeguato nell'unità principale di **Gyro Scrub®**
- Versare un po' di detersivo liquido sulla spugna o sulla spazzola.
- Premere il pulsante per far girare la spugna o la spazzola.
- Dopo l'uso, eliminare il detersivo rimasto sull'accessorio sciacquandolo con acqua.

Il set include:

- **Gyro Scrub®**
- Spazzola
- Spugna
- Lucidatore
- Supporto a parete

IMPIEGO DEGLI ACCESSORI DI GYRO SCRUB®:

- Spazzola: Utilizzarla per la sporcizia che si trova sulle piastrelle del bagno, nella vasca da bagno e su lavandini, guide di finestre metalliche ad apertura scorrevole, tappeti o moquette, griglie di forni, ecc.
- Spugna: Utilizzarla per lavandini in acciaio inossidabile.
- Lucidatore: Utilizzarlo per lustrare e pulire le piastrelle e i lavandini.

Garanzia di qualità:

Questo prodotto è garantito contro ogni difetto di fabbricazione per il tempo previsto dalla legislazione vigente.

Sono esplicitamente esclusi dalla garanzia i danni derivanti da uso improprio, uso commerciale negligente, usura anormale, incidenti o manomissione.

DISMISSIONE E ROTTAMAZIONE DELL'APPARECCHIO

Il simbolo di un cassonetto su ruote barrato, indica che è necessario conoscere e rispettare le normative e le ordinanze municipali specifiche per l'eliminazione di questo tipo di prodotti.

Non disfarsi di questo articolo come se si trattasse di un comune residuo domestico. Seguire le normative e le ordinanze municipali pertinenti.

I prodotti elettrici ed elettronici contengono sostanze pericolose che hanno effetti nocivi sull'ambiente e/o sulla salute umana e devono pertanto essere convenientemente riciclati.

CEE

Questo apparecchio è conforme alla Direttiva Macchine RoHS: 2011/65/CE

Questo apparecchio è conforme alla Direttiva di Compatibilità elettromagnetica 2004/108/CE

Obrigado por ter adquirido a **Gyro Scrub®**, a escova elétrica para limpar lavatórios, bases de duche, juntas de lajes, etc. Antes de utilizá-la, faça o favor de ler todas as instruções para poder utilizar corretamente o produto.

ADVERTÊNCIAS

- Este produto não é completamente resistente à água. No caso de a água se introduzir no interior, por favor assegure-se de secá-lo o mais rapidamente possível. A água restante pode danificar o produto.
- Não limpe a **Gyro Scrub®** com produtos químicos tais como líquidos voláteis ou diluentes.
- Retire as pilhas se não tencionar utilizar o produto durante um longo período de tempo para evitar fugas das pilhas que possam provocar defeitos de funcionamento.
- Enquanto estiver a utilizar ou a limpar este produto, por favor não utilize água com uma temperatura superior a 70°C. Isto pode causar danos no aparelho.
- Após cada uso, retire o acessório da unidade principal e limpe-o sob a água da torneira.
- Utilize 4 pilhas AA (não fornecidas).
- Mantenha o produto fora do alcance das crianças.

MODO DE USO

- Coloque o complemento adequado na base da **Gyro Scrub®**.
- Aplique um pouco de detergente líquido na esponja ou na escova.
- Prima o botão para a esponja ou a escova rodarem.
- Após utilizar este produto, por favor enxague o detergente com água.

O set inclui:

- **Gyro Scrub®**
- Escova
- Esponja
- Polidor
- Suporte de parede

UTILIZE A GYRO SCRUB® NAS SEGUINTE SITUACÕES:

- Escova: Para a sujidade que se encontra nos azulejos da casa de banho, nas banheiras e nos lavatórios, nos perfis das janelas metálicas, nos tapetes ou nas alcatifas, nas grelhas dos fornos, etc.
- Esponja: Utilize o acessório da esponja para os lavatórios de aço inoxidável.
- Polidor: Pode utilizar o polidor para abrihantar e polir os azulejos e os lavatórios.

Garantia de qualidade:

Este produto está coberto por uma garantia contra defeitos de fabrico sujeita aos prazos estipulados pela legislação em vigor em cada país. Esta garantia não cobre os danos decorrentes de um uso inadequado, uso comercial negligente, desgaste anormal, acidentes ou manipulação indevida.

COMO SE DESFAZER DOS MATERIAIS

O símbolo de um contendor sobre rodas riscado indica que Você se deve informar e seguir as normas locais relativas à eliminação deste tipo de produtos.

Não se desfça deste produto da mesma forma que o faz habitualmente com os resíduos gerais da sua casa. A eliminação do produto deve ser realizada de acordo com as normas locais aplicáveis.

Os produtos elétricos e eletrónicos contêm substâncias perigosas que têm efeitos nefastos sobre o ambiente e a saúde humana e, portanto, devem ser reciclados adequadamente.

CEE

Este equipamento cumpre a Directiva de Máquinas RoHS: 2011/65/CE
Este equipamento cumpre a Directiva de Compatibilidade Electromagnética 2004/108/CE

Wij danken u voor de aankoop van de **Gyro Scrub®**, de elektrische borstel voor het reinigen in de badkamer van wastafels, doucheplaten, tegelvoegen, enz.

Voor een correct gebruik van het product verzoeken wij u vóór het gebruik alle instructies door te lezen.

WAARSCHUWINGEN

- Dit product is niet geheel waterbestendig. In geval er water binnendringt, dient u het product zo snel mogelijk te drogen. Achtergebleven water kan het product beschadigen.
- Reinig de **Gyro Scrub®** niet met chemische producten zoals vluchtige vloeistoffen of verdunningsmiddelen.
- Verwijder de batterijen als u het product gedurende langere tijd niet denkt te gaan gebruiken, om te voorkomen dat de batterijen gaan lekken, hetgeen een slechte werking tot gevolg kan hebben.
- Gebruik tijdens het gebruik of de reiniging van het product geen water dat warmer is dan 70°C. Dit kan schade aan het apparaat veroorzaken.
- Verwijder na elk gebruik het accessoire van de hoofdeunit en reinig dit door het onder te dompelen in water.
- Gebruik 4 AA-batterijen. (Niet bijgeleverd)
- Houd het product buiten het bereik van kinderen

WIJZE VAN GEBRUIK

- Plaats het geschikte accessoire op de basis van de **Gyro Scrub®**
- Breng een kleine hoeveelheid vloeibaar wasmiddel op de spons of de borstel aan.
- Druk op de knop zodat de spons of de borstel gaat draaien.
- Spoel na gebruik van dit product het wasmiddel weg met water.

De set bevat:

- **Gyro Scrub®**
- Borstel
- Spons
- Polijster Muurbevestiging

GEBRUIK DE GYRO SCRUB® VOOR DE VOLGENDE DOELEINDEN:

- Borstel: Voor het vuil dat zich ophoopt tussen badkamertegels, in badkuipen en wastafels, rails van metalen ramen, matten of vloerbedekking, ovenroosters, enz.
- Spons: Gebruik de spons voor roestvrijstalen wastafels.
- Polijster: U kunt de polijster gebruiken om tegels en wastafels te polijsten en glans te geven.

Kwaliteitsgarantie:

Voor het product geldt een garantie tegen fabrieksfouten gedurende een periode die in de wetgeving van elk betreffend land is vastgelegd.

Onder de garantie valt niet de schade die het gevolg is van een verkeerd of nalatig gebruik, abnormale slijtage, ongelukken of onjuiste behandeling.

AFVOEREN VAN HET MATERIAAL

Het symbool van een container op wielen met een kruis erdoor geeft aan dat u zich dient te informeren over hoe dit soort producten volgens de plaatselijke voorschriften afgevoerd wordt.

Voer dit product niet via het gewone huisvuil af. U dient het volgens de desbetreffende plaatselijke voorschriften af te voeren.

Elektrische en elektronische producten bevatten gevaarlijke stoffen die een zeer schadelijk effect op het milieu of de menselijke gezondheid hebben en dienen op een passende wijze gerecycleerd te worden.

CEE

Dit apparaat voldoet aan de machinerichtlijnen RoHS: 2011/65/CE
Dit apparaat voldoet aan de richtlijnen voor elektromagnetische compatibiliteit 2004/108/CE

Nous vous remercions de la confiance que vous nous avez témoignée en achetant **Gyro Scrub®**, la brosse électrique conçue pour nettoyer les lavabos, les plateaux de douche, les joints de carrelages, etc.

Lisez attentivement toutes les instructions avant d'utiliser ce produit.

AVERTISSEMENTS

- Cet appareil n'est pas parfaitement étanche. Si de l'eau pénètre à l'intérieur, séchez-le immédiatement pour éviter qu'il soit endommagé.
- Ne nettoyez pas **Gyro Scrub®** avec des produits chimiques tels que des liquides volatiles ou des diluants.
- Si vous prévoyez de ne pas utiliser votre **Gyro Scrub®** pendant un certain temps, retirez les piles pour éviter qu'elles fuient et entraînent un dysfonctionnement de l'appareil.
- N'utilisez pas d'eau dont la température est supérieure à 70 °C, que ce soit lors de l'utilisation de l'appareil ou pour le nettoyer. Cela pourrait l'endommager.
- Après chaque utilisation, retirez l'accessoire de l'unité principale et nettoyez-le en le passant sous l'eau.
- Fonctionne avec 4 piles AA (non fournies).
- Conservez l'appareil hors de la portée des enfants.

MODE D'EMPLOI

- Placez l'accessoire choisi sur la base **Gyro Scrub®**
- Versez un peu de détergent liquide sur l'éponge ou la brosse.
- Appuyez sur le bouton pour faire tourner l'éponge ou la brosse.
- Après utilisation, éliminez le détergent avec de l'eau.

Le kit comprend :

- **Gyro Scrub®**
- Brosse
- Éponge
- Polisseur
- Support mural

APPLICATIONS DE GYRO SCRUB® :

- Brosse : pour éliminer les impuretés dans la salle de bains (carrelages, baignoire et lavabo), sur les rails des huisseries métalliques, les tapis et moquettes, les grilles des fours, etc.
- Éponge : pour nettoyer les lavabos en acier inoxydable.
- Polisseur : pour polir et faire briller les carrelages et les lavabos.

Garantie de qualité :

Ce produit est couvert par une garantie contre les défauts de fabrication, dont la durée dépend de la législation en vigueur dans chaque pays.
Cette garantie ne couvre pas les dommages résultant d'une utilisation inappropriée, d'une négligence de la part du commerçant, d'une usure anormale, d'accidents ou d'une mauvaise manipulation.



MISE AU REBUT DE L'APPAREIL

Le symbole de la poubelle à roues barrée d'une croix indique que vous devez respecter les réglementations locales concernant le recyclage de ce type de produit.

Ne le jetez pas avec les ordures ménagères. Il doit être recyclé séparément, conformément aux réglementations locales.
Les appareils électriques et électroniques contiennent des substances nocives pour l'environnement et la santé. Ils doivent être recyclés dans des conditions appropriées.

CEE

Cet appareil est conforme à la directive sur les machines RoHS: 2011/65/CE
Cet appareil est conforme à la directive de compatibilité électromagnétique 2004/108/CE